Route

Q 380 Yamba - Grafton via Maclean \) bUS
Monday to Friday

aP Route number

am am am am pm pm pm pm pm

@ Angourie (The Crescent & Bay St) ... 6.52 ... 10.32

@ Wooloweyah (Sports Field) ... 6.57 ... 10.38
@ Yamba (Coldstream St) 545 7.05 848 1048 1248 248 448 6.06 7.06
@ Yamba (Pippie Beach Convent) 550 7.10 8.54 10.54 1254 254 454 6.10 7.10
@ Yamba (Coldstream St) 552 712 9.02 11.02 1.02 3.02 502 6.12 7.12
@ Wooloweyah (Sports Field) w912 1112 112 312 512 6.18 Q

g Angourie (The Crescent & Bay St) ... 918 1118 1.18 318 5.18 6.24 Q

@ West Yamba (Shores Dr & Park Av) 557 747 927 127 127 327 527 6.32

@ Opp. West Yamba Shops (Yamba Rd) 6.02 722 932 1132 132 332 532 6.37

@ Palmers Island Public School (Yamba Rd) 6.07 7.27 937 1137 137 337 537 6.42

@ Harwood Bridge (Yamba Rd) 6.11 731 941 1141 141 341 541 6.46

@ Maclean (River St) 6.16 736 946 1146 146 346 546 6.51

@ Maclean TAFE (Cameron St) 6.21 741 951 1151 151 352 550 6.55

@ Tyndale (CountryLink Stop) 6.34 7.54 10.04 12.04 2.04 4.04 6.01 7.06

@ Cowper Public School 641 8.01 10.11 1211 211 411 6.08 7.13

@® Ulmarra (Coldstream St & River St) 6.50 8.10 10.20 1220 220 420 6.16 7.21

@ South Grafton (Spring St & Skinner St) 7.02 V822 10.32 1232 232 432 6.28 733

© Grafton (Prince St, NAB) 711 835 1041 1241 241 441 635 740

@ Grafton (Prince St, Market Square) 7.13 ... 1043 1243 243 443

Explanations

Q Bus operates to this location on request only.
V - Bus diverts from Fitzroy St via Villiers St & Victoria St to Prince St, omitting part of
Fitzroy St.

' School buses -
the safest way to travel
between home and school

Travelling to school by bus is 55 times safer than riding a
bicycle, 4.4 times safer than walking and 1.38 times safer
than being driven in the family car - a study by the Institute
of Transport and Logistical Studies, the University of Sydney.



b

Route

380 Yamba - Grafton via Maclean

Saturday
P Route number
am am am pm pm pm

g9 Angourie (The Crescent & Bay St) 8.47 1047 3.47
@ Wooloweyah (Sports Field) ... 853 1053 ... 3.53
@ Yamba (Coldstream St) 7.05 9.03 11.03 2.05 4.03 543
@ Yamba (Pippie Beach Convent) 7.09 9.09 11.09 209 4.09 549
@ Yamba (Coldstream St) 711 911 1111 211 411 551
@ Wooloweyah (Sports Field) 721 9.21 221 421 Q
& Angourie (The Crescent & Bay St) 7.27 9.27 227 427 Q
@ West Yamba (Shores Dr & Park Av) 7.36 9.36 236 4.36
@ Opp. West Yamba Shops (Yamba Rd) 741 941 241 441
@ Palmers Island Public School (Yamba Rd) 7.46 9.46 246 4.46
@ Harwood Bridge (Yamba Rd) 7.50 9.50 250 4.50
@ Maclean (River St) 7.55 9.55 255 455
@ Maclean TAFE (Cameron St) 8.00 10.00 3.00 5.00
@ Tyndale (CountryLink Stop) 8.13 10.13 313 5.13
@ Cowper Public School 8.20 10.20 320 5.20
@ Ulmarra (Coldstream St & River St) 8.29 10.29 3.29 5.29
@ South Grafton (Spring St & Skinner St) 8.41 10.41 341 541
© Grafton (Prince St, NAB) 8.50 10.50 3.50 5.50
(1)

Grafton (Prince St, Market Square)

Sunday & Public Holidays

Map Route number

ref

9 Angourie (The Crescent & Bay St) 6.57 8.47 1047

@ Wooloweyah (Sports Field) 7.01 853 10.53
@ Yamba (Coldstream St) 7.09 9.03 11.03 149 343 543
@ Yamba (Pippie Beach Convent) 714 9.09 11.09 154 349 549
@ Yamba (Coldstream St) 716 9.16 1111 156 356 5.51
@ Wooloweyah (Sports Field) 206 406 Q
& Angourie (The Crescent & Bay St) 212 412 Q
@ West Yamba (Shores Dr & Park Av) 721 9.21 221 421

@ Opp. West Yamba Shops (Yamba Rd) 7.26 9.26 226 4.26

@ Palmers Island Public School (Yamba Rd) 731 9.31 231 4.3

@ Harwood Bridge (Yamba Rd) 7.35 9.35 235 4.35

@ Maclean (River St) 7.40 940 240 4.40

@ Maclean TAFE (Cameron St) 7.45 945 245 4.45

@ Tyndale (CountryLink Stop) 7.58 9.58 2.58 4.58

@ Cowper Public School 8.05 10.05 3.056 5.05

@ Ulmarra (Coldstream St & River St) 8.14 10.14 3.14 5.14

@ South Grafton (Spring St & Skinner St) 8.24 10.24 324 524

© Grafton (Prince St, NAB) 8.33 10.33 3.33 533

@ Grafton (Prince St, Market Square) 8.35 10.35

O bus

RED
TICKET

RED: REGIONAL
EXCURSION
DAILY TICKET

The RED ticket offers pensioners
unlimited travel all day for only $2.50
on Busways, Kirklands and Ryans bus
services.

The RED is available to people holding a
Centrelink Pensioner Card, NSW Seniors
Card or NSW War Widow/ers Card and
offers great value and convenience.

Explore the Grafton region or make
multiple local bus trips, all on the one
ticket.

For more information visit
www.busways.com.au or call the
Grafton depot on 6642 2954.

2




Route

e\

busways

ﬁ 380 Grafton - Yamba via Maclean
Monday to Friday

aP Route number

am  am am am am am pm pm pm pm

@ Grafton (Prince St, Market Square) ... H540 S6.05 720 9.10 1130 130 3.30 4.50 5.50
@ Grafton (Fitzroy St, St George) ... H5.41 S6.06 7.22 912R11.32 132 332 452 552
@ South Grafton (Spring St & Skinner St) ... H547 S6.12 730 920 1140 1.40 340 500 6.00
@ Ulmarra (Coldstream St & River St) ... H558 S6.23 743 933 1153 153 353 513 6.13
@ Cowper Public School ... H6.06 S6.31 751 941 1201 201 4.01 521 6.21
@ Tyndale (CountryLink Stop) ... H6.12 86.37 757 947 12.07 2.07 4.07 527 6.27
@ Maclean TAFE (Cameron St) ... H6.23 S6.48 8.12 959 1219 219 419 539 6.39
) Maclean (River St) ... H6.26 S6.51 8.23 10.03 12.23 223 423 543 643
@ Harwood Bridge (Yamba Rd) ... H6.29 S6.54 829 10.09 1229 229 429 547 647
@ Palmers Island Public School (Yamba Rd) ... H6.34 S6.59 8.34 10.14 1234 234 434 552 6.52
@ West Yamba Shops (Yamba Rd) ... H6.38 S7.03 8.38 10.18 12.38 238 4.38 556 6.56
@ West Yamba (Shores Dr & Park Av) ... H6.41 S7.06 841 10.21 1241 241 441 559 6.59
@ Angourie (The Crescent & Bay St) ... 6.52 ... 10.32

57] Wooloweyah (Sports Field) ... 6.57 ... 10.38
@ Yamba (Coldstream St) 545 7.05 S7.12 848 1048 1248 248 448 6.06 7.06
@ Yamba (Pippie Beach Convent) 550 7.10 S7.17 8.54 10.54 1254 254 454 6.10 7.10
@ Yamba (Coldstream St) 552 7.12 .. 9.02 11.02 102 302 502 6.12 7.12
@ Wooloweyah (Sports Field) e 912 1112 112 312 512 X6.18 Q
@ Angourie (The Crescent & Bay St) ... 918 1118 118 3.18 5.18 X6.24 Q

Explanations

H Bus operates public school holidays only.

Q Bus operates to this location on request only.

R - Bus diverts to Grafton railway station.

S Bus operates public school days only.

X Achange of bus is required at Coldstream St, Yamba for travel to this location.

real tume Servwce

vpdates q network
annovncements

follow]us’
lonltwitter,

@BuswaysGroup

www.twttter.com/ BuswaysE-rouvp



Route

; <1:10)  Grafton - Yamba via Maclean O bus
Saturday

P Route number

@ Grafton (Prince St, Market Square) e 725 925 ... 225 425

@ Grafton (Fitzroy St, St George) 727 9.27 227 4.27

@O South Grafton (Spring St & Skinner St) wee  1.35 935 ... 235 435

@ Ulmarra (Coldstream St & River St) ... 748 948 ... 248 448

@ Cowper Public School .. 756 956 ... 256 4.56

@ Tyndale (CountryLink Stop) ... 8.02 10.02 .. 3.02 5.02

@ Maclean TAFE (Cameron St) ... 814 10.14 ... 314 514

) Maclean (River St) ... 818 10.18 ... 318 518

@ Harwood Bridge (Yamba Rd) ... 824 10.24 .. 324 524

@ Palmers Island Public School (Yamba Rd) ... 829 10.29 .. 329 5.29

@ West Yamba Shops (Yamba Rd) ... 833 10.33 ... 333 533

€ West Yamba (Shores Dr & Park Av) ... 8.36 10.36 ... 336 5.36 Smart Riders & Drivers
@ Angourie (The Crescent & Bay St) ... 847 1047 .. 347 .. ,

@ Wooloweyah (Sports Field) .. 853 1053 .. 353 .. know they can't see through the bus
@ Yamba (Coldstream St) 705 903 11.03 205 4.03 543 and that other traffic can't see them.
@® vYamba (Pippie Beach Convent) 7.09 9.09 11.09 2.09 4.09 5.49 They wait for the bus to go before
@ Yamba (Coldstream St) 711 911 1111 211 411 551 crossing the road.

@ Wooloweyah (Sports Field) 721 921 e 221 421 Q

& Angourie (The Crescent & Bay St) 7.27 9.27 . 227 427 Q

Sunday & Public Holidays

P Route number

@ Grafton (Prince St, Market Square) . 725 925 ... 225 425

@ Grafton (Fitzroy St, St George) e 7128 9.28 ... 228 4.28 .

O South Grafton (Spring St & Skinner St) .. 735 935 .. 235 435 Ad‘_"ce_ for everyone

@ Ulmarra (Coldstream St & River St) .. 748 948 .. 248 448 Meeting children at the bus stop is wise, but
@ Cowper Public School .. 756 956 .. 256 456 there are a number of other considerations
@ Tyndale (CountryLink Stop) .. 802 1002 .. 302 502 when it comes to their safety around buses
@ Maclean TAFE (Cameron St) .. 814 1014 .. 314 514 2l Gl T

@ Maclean (River St) ... 818 1018 ... 3.18 518 © Wait for them on the same side of the
@ Harwood Bridge (Yamba Rd) .. 824 1024 ... 324 524 road as the bus stop. Your children may
@ Palmers Island Public School (Yamba Rd) .. 829 1029 .. 329 529 be anxious or excited to see you after
@ West Yamba Shops (Yamba Rd) .. 833 1033 .. 333 533 school and are likely to run across the
& West Yamba (Shores Dr & Park Av) .. 836 1036 .. 3.36 536 road without looking to meet you.

& Angourie (The Crescent & Bay St) 6.57 847 1047 ... e Cross the road with your children.

(57) Wooloweyah (Sports Field) 7.01 8.53 10.53 ® Give the bus lots of room to get in and
@D Yamba (Coldstream St) 7.09 9.03 11.03 149 343 543 out of its stop.

® Yamba (Pippie Beach Convent) 714 9.09 11.09 154 349 549 ) Don't park in the bus stop area.

@ Yamba (Coldstream St) 716 916 11.11 156 3.56 5.51

@ Wooloweyah (Sports Field) ... 2.06 4.06 Q - _

& Angourie (The Crescent & Bay St) e 212 412 Drivers remember

When lights flash look at your dash -
slow to 40km/hr.



Grafton Bus Network

N
Continues to
Junction Hill
(see Junction
Hill inset)
e}
I3
(]
S A s
g 2 s
5
2
Westlawn E il
* N 2] &
(:;; orth st m E
S g
N
orth st C Volkers
Park
Carrs Base
Island Hospital
(§ Racecourse
% & 9 Hole Goir EYL3
//1,8 Course
X
Susan
[sland
Continue to 17& A
Cangai or Copmanhurst ’Or,é 0‘
(see map on page 2) 5
YsG, Grafton
Vd("w
4
N
~ Clarence River
379 ~
~ A,
N5y
by | N
S¢ N Busways
D&)ot'
N
& N & PaC'\’f“"\‘\\J\'\J
£ MeKittrich® & ko
& Park & St
7 O~
S )% % 78 s,
374 x> t,
Cambridige fe
South t o
S Federation St
OUthampton gy Grafton
Street Legend Tyson st

1. Roberts Dr
2. McFarlane St
3.Johnson St

Legend

! Shopping Centres

:] Hospitals

ﬁ Schools

Fairway Dr

Recreation

&
<
§

a8 £ o
k] a "ico,
2 & N Cr
A 3
Leaf 8
st 3
3 &
x =
o
g P %
2 s
E
dgecombe Av % Qp
- » &
) ofz;\
- g <@
i =
e St O°’ Continues
to Grafton
v
X
Continues to
Maclean & Yamba
(see map on pages 3)
a
=
p o)
g 00\?\ 8
g \m‘;‘@
(&)
\2
Duncan®
380
B

Grafton - South Grafton via Fairway Dr

Grafton - South Grafton via Bimble Av

Grafton - Westlawn via Hospital
(Anti-clockwise Loop)

Grafton - Westlawn via Hospital
(Clockwise Loop)

375C
Grafton - Dovedale via Hospital
Grafton - Junction Hill via Hospital

I
m Grafton - Yamba via Maclean

® o o Trips after 5.30pm omitting Bimble Av

Grafton - Jackadgery & Cangai

via South Grafton

Grafton - Copmanhurst
via South Grafton

- Common Route

D Busways



South Grafton, Ramornie, Jackadgery, Cangai

||
) ,\ Clarence e ™= 4 o Legend
¥ Street Legend y \’5/2‘G Whiteman S ﬁ Schools
Copmanhurst 4. Short St % %
5. Prescott St m onCreek o %
£
% N E
%, =z = Seelands
S Bridge Rd :g_ b B \
N
.o Stat l '§'
(3 O,
o™ %4 Mylneford (\&\b Trenyayr
- - L -~ N s ﬁtJd"" oo
_— .
& s Eatonsville®™% L2 & RS
To Jackadgery & Y - ~ o© . ® < p &
Cangai THwy™ e ¥ 9 S Junction Hill ¢
- n:: ° . S 5 (o]
Ramornie : 5 °”°n;.,,, . & l\»% -
S e 5 I
B ey
< Waterview "z Street Legend
H .Caramana Dr
~ Helgh ;S , 1. 2swanHilpr ~ Grafton
N G 3@ %2ee° 3.MulliganDr
Bus Routes et el N o
- 7 S : &
<yt Grafton - Jackadgery & Cangai via South Grafton G“i"o'f ~ = 2y §
TH, N : Q
— Wy, ;
cy4] Grafton - Copmanhurst via South Grafton S N ./i
South
Grafton

®® e Occasional diversions



Yamba to Grafton

]
EFd  Maclean - lluka

Yamba - Grafton

Legend

ﬁ Schools

5
ke
§s
%)
ﬂ
&
&,
C
G”’J’o’/},m &,
2
Grafton

Continues to

Maclean Inset Tyndale Inset

Buses continue to
Yamba or lluka

Maclean

[ ]
& o
‘é; i C’are/)fe
5 20°s St
hE: 57 A Street Legend
5 s I, 1.0ban St
= 5 Tay rfSt  2.Clarence St
S S Oumy, 3. Alexander St
S = 7l 4.McLachlan St
(@] 5. Stanley St
L
& Woombah™ %
N ®
\B 50(/[ St N 5
)
s, e &
%, S
(o4 &
Bus continues &L
to Grafton W

ol

~ lluka (see map
Pacific Hwy m on page 4)
Clarence
River Yamba
2Ry
Broadwater
Rd
o z
Pfing/ ne
o5y, Maclean =
2z
™
% '
> N EX Wooloweyah
ﬁ Woodford Ig = Lagoon
T Island .y 3 A i
& d ¢ ngourie
Nature g =
T Y »
o S Reserve & o
o &
B °
& S
S e
>
ol Tyndale
@
Coral Sea
Cowper
Pine Brush
State Forest
Ulmarra
Candole
State Forest
Tyndale Bus continues ‘
to Yamba
Sheehys La
Bus continues
to Grafton
B t
Cowper s Umarra A
*t
] = Bus continues
o to Yamba

09 St g
& 3
Bus continues &€ §
to Grafton e George st
Bus continues

to Grafton

D Busways

Te/egraph St ‘



Harwood, Chatsworth, Woombah and lluka areas

lluka local area
® 000909 .A

,§ Chatsworth
Island

1
|
|
Wars,, I Harwood
1
3

-~

WO
ok~ ceRiver

Claren

V|
]

Yamba Rd

o h Bank Rd

( Bus continues to
Maclean and Grafton

(see map on page 3)
o

?@é‘(\c

Legend
ﬁ Schools

Timing points

Bus continues to
Yamba (see map
on page 5)

Palmers Islang Middle Rd

BusI czntinues S
to lluka = o )
Y 2 ‘. S¢  Johnsonsia 8 )
- ' 'g Street Legend ! u?wcorlmnues
‘Woombah ' S 7 1. Melville St to Maclean
A S 5® 2. Soverign St
5 4 Ze &
& B Fgton, ke S, .
5 X cof <N Bundatng
E | IB .Course Reserve
= Goodward o, Hickey 5! Blurr,,
land %o N7 | ®ach Ry
Islan &,
5%, Nuka I
<,
go ¥, 386
o,
c-g" 3 @@' 4
{ 9 & lluka
%@ QO , Nature
‘s ‘OQ/)J O&/ Reserve
8 TSN
\ s% ’
<
Palmers 2 \ S A
Island ) NG
%, BN
® «Q&
2% %S
- "2 D N o
2 O
%\o

o
(25
2
5
he]
=
©
[
£
=
2
(]
£
&
B

Harwood Inset
_ Bus continues

Yamba - Grafton

Maclean - lluka
Occasional diversions

& l\ to lluka
=
gr: ®
g 'I § we &
Harwood =i1®
[ ] I _ RiverSt
Martins Point Rd ol = o
N
A -Buses travelling to f
lluka operate via ) lm River
Morpeth St. “5. Clarence
T
a
B - Buses travelling to
Maclean operate via I
Harwood exit ramp &
I

River St.
Yamba RS }
a Rd
4 "l
I >



Yamba local area

Bus continues
to Maclean &

N 2
Grafton & 5 2 Reedy ®
<. & E 2 C yk; Peninsula
' % & 2 reex' s park
e ]
=

Main
Beach
Convent
Channel > Beach
Legend o Dent t
foy
! Shopping 3 >
Q
Centres “ Yamba o
- Sports & Pippi
:] Hospitals Complex ¢ Beach
ﬁ Bus continues
Schools to Wooloweyah

& Angourie v

Bus routes Angourie local area

Yamba - Grafton

3
Maclean - lluka “?3:
ceoe Occasional diversions 380 2
o
Wooloweyah
Lagoon
Q}Ab
&
N
380
Wooloweyah SN2
[ ©
= Co
;0 / _ ScGnt
& \ 2
S . % 3
X 9
F @ 9 Angourie S
=4
jJ)
[t



